RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL



RES. NO., 24 - 74

WHEREAS, the Papago Council feels the need for more Papago participation in housing projects etc., on the reservation, and

WHEREAS, the Papago Tribe is currently operating a Construction Department that is capable of handling all phases of constuction adequately, and

WHEREAS, HUD (Housing and Urban Development) will waiver the competitive bidding process to a monority contractor (Papago Constuction), and

WHEREAS, the Papago Tribal Contruction Department will have to post a Bond to secure the work performance of Projects 268, and have 2614, and

WHEREAS, the Papago Council desires to go into contract with HUD

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Papago Council hereby approves the Papago Construction Department to go into contract with HUD to constuct the homes under Project No. 268 and 2614, and to post a bond for the amount of the total project.

The foregoing resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on July 12, 1974 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 21 for, 0 against, 1 not voting and 0 absent, prusuant to the authority vested in the Papago Council by Section 2 (d) of Article V of the Con stitution and By-laws of the Papago Tribe of Arizona ratified by the Papago Tribe on December 12, 1936 and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937 (48 Stat. 984) pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934. Said Resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is not subject to review by the Secretary of the Interior.

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

Jacob A. Escalante, Chairman

ATTEST:

Norean Ignacio, Acting Secretary

To Joseph M. Lucero, Superintendent

APPROVED: July 16, 1974

